through no fault of the teacher, the teachers shall receive their regular salary during such 
time the schools are closed. In the event schools are closed, the School Corporation may 
seek a waiver from the Department of Education for days lost during the school year. 

SECTION 10. The school year for teacher attendance purposes shall be one hundred eighty-
five (185) days. Two (2) of such days shall be days which the schools are adjourned and 
teachers released with pay in conjunction with the Association and its affiliate group's 
statewide meetings. The school shall also be closed and teachers released with one (1) day

[...]

2013-2014, 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017, and 2017-2018 school years will be 
calculated as follows: 

A. The bachelors and masters columns of the salary schedule will be increased by 
increasing each experience step by the same percentage increase as the state 
average for the first one hundred twenty-five (125) contract settlements published 
by the Indiana Education Employment Relations Board. 

B. Contractual pay will be divided into 26 installments, with pay every other Friday, as 
scheduled. 

C. Nothing in the salary schedule shall be construed as to prevent the Board from paying